Laborers' District Council Charity Fund

665 North Broad Street Third Floor Philadelphia, PA 19123 Phone 215-684-2090 Fax 215-684-0350 www.ldc-phila-vic.org

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

October 29, 2008

Contact:
Dana A. Brady
Blackman Brady Communications
267-757-0726
DanaBradyPR@aol.com

LABORERS' DISTRICT COUNCIL CHARITY FUND TO DONATE \$20,000 AT JENKINTOWN DAY NURSERY APPRECIATION DAY

PHILADELPHIA, PA – The Laborers' District Council Charity Fund announced today that it will be donating \$20,000 to Jenkintown Day Nursery at their Appreciation Luncheon on Wednesday, November 12, 2008 at 12 p.m. The contribution will be presented to JDN by Samuel Staten, Sr., Business Manager Emeritus of the Laborers' District Council of the Metropolitan Area of Philadelphia and Vicinity.

The Laborers' District Council and its members have long been strong supporters of the Jenkintown Day Nursery and its mission to supply affordable quality daycare services to all children.

"The services provided by Jenkintown Day Nursery are in even more demand during our current economic downturn," said Staten, "I encourage community members to learn more about this early learning center and how they can help JDN continue to help our community's parents and children."

The Board of Directors, staff and children of Jenkintown Day Nursery will thank their supporters on Wednesday, November 12, 2008 from 12:00 to 1:00 p.m. Jenkintown Day Nursery is located at Hilltop & Baeder Roads, Jenkintown, PA 19046.

For more information, contact Dana Brady at DanaBradyPR@aol.com.

About the Jenkintown Day Nursery

Jenkintown Day Nursery is a 501 (c)(3) non profit organization working to ensure that no child is turned away for day care and early learning based upon his or her family's income. Established in 1903, Jenkintown Day Nursery is an early learning center

providing affordable, quality, educational day care to children of working families in our community. Jenkintown Day Nursery is committed to excellence in education and development of the young child within a safe and loving environment. Jenkintown Day Nursery's fees are based on a sliding scale and preference is given to those who truly need assistance, basing fees on family size and income. Jenkintown Day Nursery participates in the Pennsylvania Subsidized Day Care Program and is licensed by the Pennsylvania Department of Public Welfare. Jenkintown Day Nursery has a dedicated volunteer Board of Directors who raise the funds that allow the early learning center to offer affordable programming and services. Due to generous donations, Jenkintown Day Nursery is able to accept children no matter their family's financial resources.

About the Laborers' District Council Charity Fund

The Laborer's District Council Charity Fund's goal is to raise funds to assist charitable organizations that provide services to the needy in the five county area of Philadelphia. The Laborer's District Council has been helping members and their families and the community enjoy a better standard of living by providing jobs and benefits since their charter in 1937. LDC believes in the principles that unionism was founded on: a fair day's pay for a fair day's work, and workers' rights. LDC also believes that next-generation unionism must vigorously pursue workers' rights' based on management and union cooperation and the advancement of member education.

###